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CVPPPL/Kwar/HR/2024/312

CIRCULAR

Date: 30.12.2024

Sub: Holidays to be observed at Kwar HE Project - CVPPL Kishtwar during the

Calendar year 2025.

The following holidays shall be observed in Kwar HE Project in the calendar year-2024,
which shall apply to all the regular employees of CVPPPL and employees posted in CVPPPL

by NHPC / JKSPDC /GoJK:

Sl. | Name of the Holiday Date | Day
National Holidays

1 Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday

2. | Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2025 Thursday
Other Holidays

3. | Maha Shivratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday

4 Holi 14.03.2025 Friday

5 *Juma-Tul-Vida* 28.03.2025 Friday

6. | *Eid-Ul-Fitr* 31.03.2025 Monday

i *Eid-Ul-Zuha* 07.06.2025 Saturday

8 *Eid-Milad-UI-Nabi* 05.09.2025 Friday

9. Dussehra (Mahanavmi) 01.10.2025 Wednesday

10. | Diwali 20.10.2025 Monday

11. | Guru Nanak Dev Ji's Birthday 05.11.2025 Wednesday

12. | Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday
*Date of holiday may change due to appearance of Moon*

Holidays notified by the Central Government/State Government over TV/ All India
Radio/Newspapers as holiday(s) applicable all over India or in the UT of J&K under the
Negotiable Instruments Act shall also be observed as Holidays.

Further, the holidays declared by GolK applicable to the Offices, including Offices of
Central Government located in the UT of J&K, shall also be observed as a holiday.

In the event of change in the date of holiday depending upon the appearance of
moon as announced over TV/AIl India Radio/Newspapers should be treated as
sufficient authority to observe holiday on a particular day.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.
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Distribution: -
1. General Manager I/c (H.0.P) Kwar H.E.P for kind information please.

2. General Manager (HR) CVPPL C.O / Projects for kind information please.
3. Complex Heads — Kwar H.E.P for information.

4. I/c I.T -Kwar HEP for updation on intranet.

5. Notice Board.
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